Oceania Championship 2016 Timaru

Event 1 Senior Men 300 m Time Trial
319 Corey Williams Did not start
133 Antony Nalder Did not start

1 104 Dale Christoffersen 26.02

2 302 Robert Cook 26.54

3 113 Ollie Jones 27.26

4 304 Liam Garriga 27.84

5 128 Jonathan Swindells 28.36

6 309 Andrew Jovicevic 29.46
Event 2 Junior Boys 300 m Time Trial

1 311 Jaiden Lanigan 27.29

2 114 Jan-Hendrik Kuepper 27.62

3 316 Mitchell Ross 27.68

4 109 Nick Frame 28.29

5 124 Eden Smith 28.45

6 318 Mark Wild 29.16

7 111 Joshua Hughes 30.11

8 118 Mark McCormack 30.26

9 102 Matthew Bly 30.28

10 313 Liam Morrissey 30.95

11 132 James Wilmhurst 31.07

12 301 Ainslie Cassar 31.26

13 122 Sam Portch 31.28
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Event 3 Junior Girls 300 m Time Trial
1 240 Nina Tinsley 29.50
2 119 Leah McDonald 29.68
3 125 Tyla Smith 31.03
4 115 Jazmyn McAuley 31.93
5 312 Se Min Lee 32.09
6 126 Ariana Snook 32.30
7 306 Jaide Gayle-Weiling 32.66
8 300 Katrina Brooks 32.86
9 315 Sarah Richardson 35.29
Event 4 Cadet Boys 300 m Time Trial
1 129 Keaton Swindells 29.8
2 123 Dhru Shah 33.00
3 108 Luke Denton 34.26
4 116 Kaylum McAuley 34.71
Event 5 Cadet Girls 300 m Time Trial
1 101 Ella Benson 31.24
2 130 Renee Teers 31.96
3 105 Charlotte Clarke 32.85
4 131 Xan Twissell 33.06
5 110 Serenity Griffith 33.30
6 121 Charli Nevin 33.61
Event 6 Masters Men B 300 m Time Trial
203 Sergio Melilli Did not start
201 Michele Cicognani 29.28 false start Disqualified
1 117 Brett McCormack 29.34
2 308 Craig Hart 29.60
3 120 Moody 30.14
4 314 Stephen Mynott 30.84
5 303 Peter Edge 30.92
6 307 Michael Gray 31.04
7 112 Garth Jameson 31.52
8 100 Bruce Begg 40.00 false start
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Event 8

107
103
106
317
127

a A W N P

Krystine
Leah
Lynley
Linda

Sarah

Event 9a

311
109
118
301
124
122
102
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Jaiden
Nick
Mark
Ainslie
Eden
Sam

Matthew

Event 9b

316
114
318
111
132
313
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Mitchell
Jan-Hendrik
Mark
Joshua
James

Liam

Event 10a

240
115
312
300
315
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Nina

Jazmyn
Se Min
Katrina

Sarah

Event 10b

119
125
126
306
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Leah
Tyla
Ariana

Jaide
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Masters Ladies B
Davies

Caldwell
Crawford
wild
Stack

Junior Boys
Lanigan

Frame
McCormack
Cassar
Smith
Portch

Bly

Junior Boys
Ross

Kuepper
Wild
Hughes
Wilmhurst

Morrissey

Junior Girls
Tinsley

McAuley
Lee
Brooks

Richardson

Junior Girls
McDonald

Smith
Snook

Gayle-Weiling

300 m Time Trial

32.48
35.75
37.62
37.97
40.32

1000 m Heat
1:32.49 Qualified next event
1:34.02 Qualified next event
0.00 Qualified next event
1:37.91
1:38.00
1:38.14

no time recorded

1000 m Heat
1:30.67 Qualified next event
1:31.70 Qualified next event
1:36.34 Quialified next event
1:37.75 Qualified next event
1:37.80
1:45.62

1000 m Heat
1:41.74 Quialified next event
1:46.01 Quialified next event
1:48.14 Quialified next event
1:48.34
1:55.14

1000 m Heat
1:40.58 Quialified next event
1:40.61 Quialified next event
1:41.74 Qualified next event
1:49.10
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Event 12a

117
201
314
303
100

a A W N P

Brett
Michele
Stephen
Peter

Bruce

Event 12b

120
308
112

A W N P

307

Craig
Garth

Michael

Event 14

130
101
105
121
110
131

o o M~ W N

Renee
Ella
Charlotte
Charli
Serenity

Xan

Event 15

129
123
116
108

A W N P

Keaton
Dhru
Kaylum

Luke

Event 16

319
133
113
104
304
302
128
309

~N o g b~ W N P

Corey
Antony
Ollie
Dale
Liam
Robert
Jonathan

Andrew
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Masters Men B
McCormack

Cicognani
Mynott
Edge
Begg

Masters Men B
Moody

Hart
Jameson

Gray

Cadet Girls

Teers
Benson
Clarke
Nevin
Griffith

Twissell

Cadet Boys

Swindells
Shah
McAuley

Denton

Senior Men
Williams

Nalder

Jones

Christoffersen

Garriga
Cook
Swindells

Jovicevic

1000 m Heat
1:38.72 Quialified next event
1:41.25 Quialified next event
1:41.75 Qualified next event
1:41.92 Qualified next event
2:08.58

1000 m Heat
1:40.50 Qualified next event
1:40.76 Qualified next event
1:42.68
1:45.08

1000 m Final
2:05.478

1000 m Final
1:44.626

1000 m Final

Did not start

1:27.939
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Event 17
201 Michele

117 Brett
120

314 Stephen
308 Craig
303 Peter

o o A W N P

Event 19
107 Krystine

103 Leah
317 Linda
106 Lynley
127 Sarah

a b~ W N P

Event 20
119 Leah

240 Nina
125 Tyla
126 Ariana
115 Jazmyn
312 Se Min

o o A W N

Event 21
316 Mitchell

311 Jaiden

114 Jan-Hendrik
318 Mark

118 Mark

109 Nick

111 Joshua

~N o g b~ W N P

Event 22
105 Charlotte

101 Ella
130 Renee
121 Charli
110 Serenity
131 Xan

g o0 A WO N PP
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Masters Men B
Cicognani
McCormack
Moody
Mynott
Hart
Edge

Masters Ladies B
Davies

Caldwell
wild
Crawford
Stack

Junior Girls
McDonald

Tinsley
Smith
Snook
McAuley

Lee

Junior Boys
Ross

Lanigan
Kuepper
Wild
McCormack
Frame

Hughes

Cadet Girls
Clarke

Benson
Teers
Nevin
Griffith

Twissell

1000 m Final
1:37.797

1000 m Final
2:01.671

1000 m Final
1:48.116

1000 m Final
1:31.277

10 k Elimination
20:50.128
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Event 23
129 Keaton

123 Dhru
116 Kaylum
108 Luke

A W N P

Event 24
311 Jaiden

114 Jan-Hendrik
316 Mitchell
118 Mark

301 Ainslie

109 Nick

122 Sam

124 Eden

318 Mark

132 James

© 00 N o o b~ W N

B
= O

111 Joshua

=
N

102 Matthew

=
w

313 Liam

Event 25
125 Tyla

126 Ariana
119 Leah
240 Nina
115 Jazmyn
300 Katrina
312 Se Min
306 Jaide
315 Sarah

© 00 N o 0o M~ W N
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Cadet Boys

Swindells
Shah
McAuley

Denton

Junior Boys

Lanigan
Kuepper
Ross
McCormack
Cassar
Frame
Portch
Smith
Wild
Wilmhurst
Hughes
Bly

Morrissey

Junior Girls

Smith

Snook
McDonald
Tinsley
McAuley
Brooks

Lee
Gayle-Weiling

Richardson

10 k Elimination
19:38.358

15 k Elimination
27:07.915

warning
warning

warning

15 k Elimination
30:52.280
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Event 26
319 Corey

128 Jonathan
113 Olliie
133 Antony
304 Liam
302 Robert
104 Dale
309 Andrew

o 00 A W N P

Event 27
203 Sergio

201 Michele
117 Brett
303 Peter
120

112 Garth
308 Craig
314 Stephen
307 Michael
100 Bruce

© 00 N o 0o M~ W N P

Event 29
107 Krystine

103 Leah
106 Lynley
317 Linda
127 Sarah

a A W N

Event 30a
311 Jaiden

318 Mark
111 Joshua
301 Ainslie

a »r WO N P

122 Sam
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Senior Men
Williams

Swindells
Jones

Nalder
Garriga

Cook
Christoffersen

Jovicevic

Masters Men B
Melilli

Cicognani
McCormack
Edge
Moody
Jameson
Hart

Mynott
Gray

Begg

Masters Ladies B
Davies

Caldwell
Crawford
Wild
Stack

Junior Boys
Lanigan

Wild
Hughes
Cassar

Portch

15 k Elimination
Did not start

Did not start

25:48.357

3000 m Final

Did not start

5:22.366

3000 m Final
6:53.688

500 m Heat
0.00 Quialified next event

Qualified next event
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A W N P A W N P

a b~ W N P

A W N P

Event 30b
114 Jan-Hendrik

124 Eden
118 Mark
132 James

Event 30c
316 Mitchell

109 Nick
102 Matthew
313 Liam

Event 3la
240 Nina

115 Jazmyn
300 Katrina
312 Se Min
315 Sarah

Event 31b
119 Leah

125 Tyla
126 Ariana
306 Jaide

Event 32a
104 Dale

304 Liam
128 Jonathan

Event 32b
113 Ollie

133 Antony
302 Robert
309 Andrew

Junior Boys
Kuepper

Smith
McCormack

Wilmhurst

Junior Boys
Ross

Frame
Bly

Morrissey

Junior Girls
Tinsley

McAuley
Brooks
Lee

Richardson

Junior Girls
McDonald
Smith
Snook

Gayle-Weiling

Senior Men
Christoffersen

Garriga

Swindells

Senior Men
Jones

Nalder
Cook

Jovicevic

500 m Heat

0.00 Quialified next event

Quialified next event

false start
500 m Heat
0.00 Quialified next event

Qualified next event

500 m Heat
0.00 Qualified next event

Qualified next event

500 m Heat
0.00 Qualified next event false
start

Quialified next event

500 m Heat
0.00 Qualified next event false
start

Quialified next event

500 m Heat

0.00 Qualified next event
Quialified next event

false start
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Event 33a
100 Bruce
201 Michele
117 Brett
314 Stephen
303 Peter

A W N P

Event 33b
1 308 Craig

2 120

3 112 Garth
4 307 Michael

Event 35
129 Keaton

123 Dhru
108 Luke
116 Kaylum

A WO N P

Event 36
101 Ella

105 Charlotte
130 Renee
110 Serenity
121 Charli

o o A W N

131 Xan

Event 38
107 Krystine

103 Leah
317 Linda
106 Lynley
127 Sarah

a b WO N P

Event 39
113 Ollie

133 Antony
304 Liam
104 Dale

A W N P

Masters Men B

Begg

Cicognani

McCormack

Mynott
Edge

Masters Men B

Hart
Moody

Jameson

Gray

Cadet Boys

Swindells

Shah
Denton

McAuley

Cadet Girls

Benson
Clarke
Teers
Griffith
Nevin

Twissell

Masters Ladies B

Davies
Caldwell
Wild
Crawford
Stack

Senior Men
Jones

Nalder

Garriga

Christoffersen

Page 8 of 16
500 m Heat
Did not start
0.00 Quialified next event

Quialified next event

500 m Heat
0.00 Qualified next event

Qualified next event false
start

500 m Final
51.31

500 m Final
52.44

false start

500 m Final
53.74

500 m Final
44.66

false start
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Event 40

o g A W N P A W N P A W N P

0o N o o b~ W N P

a h W N PP

201
117
308
120

Michele
Brett

Craig

Event 41

240
125
119
115

Nina
Tyla
Leah

Jazmyn

Event 42

311
114
316
109
124
318

Jaiden
Jan-Hendrik
Mitchell
Nick

Eden

Mark

Event 43

100
203
117
201
303
120
112
314
307
308

Bruce
Sergio
Brett
Michele

Peter

Garth
Stephen
Michael
Craig

Event 45

107
103
106
317
127

Krystine
Leah
Lynley
Linda

Sarah

Masters Men B
Cicognani
McCormack
Hart
Moody

Junior Girls
Tinsley

Smith
McDonald

McAuley

Junior Boys
Lanigan

Kuepper
Ross
Frame
Smith
wild

Masters Men B
Begg
Melilli

McCormack
Cicognani
Edge
Moody
Jameson
Mynott
Gray

Hart

Masters Ladies B
Davies

Caldwell
Crawford
Wild
Stack

500 m Final
47.72

500 m Final
51.45

500 m Final
44.35

5000 m Points
Did not start

Did not start
8:42.495 20 pts

14 pts

3 pts

2 pts

5000 m Points
10:31.477 18 pts

15 pts
6 pts
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Event 46 Cadet Boys 5000 m Points
1 129 Keaton Swindells 9:14.994 25 pts
2 123 Dhru Shah 7 pts
3 116 Kaylum McAuley 7 pts
4 108 Luke Denton

Event 47 Cadet Girls 5000 m Points
1 105 Charlotte Clarke 9:48.126 16 pts
2 130 Renee Teers 11 pts
3 101 Ella Benson 10 pts
4 110 Serenity Griffith 1pt
5 121 Charli Nevin 1pt
6 131 Xan Twissell

Event 48 Junior Boys 10 K Points Elimination

316 Mitchell Ross Did not start
1 311 Jaiden Lanigan 16:37.187 45 pts
2 114 Jan-Hendrik Kuepper 16 pts
3 118 Mark McCormack 6 pts
4 122 Sam Portch 2 pts
5 301 Ainslie Cassar
6 124 Eden Smith
7 318 Mark Wild
8 109 Nick Frame
9 111 Joshua Hughes
10 132 James Wilmhurst
11 102 Matthew Bly
12 313 Liam Morrissey
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Event 49 Junior Girls 10 K Points Elimination

1 119 Leah McDonald 18:44.212 41 pts

2 126 Ariana Snook 24 pts

3 240 Nina Tinsley 4 pts

4 115 Jazmyn McAuley

5 300 Katrina Brooks

6 306 Jaide Gayle-Weiling

7 312 Se Min Lee

8 125 Tyla Smith

9 315 Sarah Richardson
Event 50 Senior Men 10 K Points Elimination
309 Andrew Jovicevic Did not start
128 Jonathan Swindells Did not start
113 Olliie Jones Disqualified
319 Corey Williams Did not start

1 304 Liam Garriga 16:08.31 20 pts

2 133 Antony Nalder 19 pts warning

4 302 Robert Cook

5 104 Dale Christoffersen
Event 51 Cadet Girls 3000 m Team Relay Final

1 105 Charlotte Clarke 5:08.011 NZL 1

1 121 Charli Nevin 5:08.011 NZL 1

1 101 Ella Benson 5:08.011 NZL 1

2 110 Serenity Griffith NZL 2

2 130 Renee Teers NZL 2

2 131 Xan Twissell NZL 2
Event 52 Cadet Boys 3000 m Team Relay Heat

1 129 Keaton Swindells 5:14.584 NZL 1

1 123 Dhru Shah 5:14.584 NZL 1

2 116 Kaylum McAuley NZL 2

2 108 Luke Denton NZL 2
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Event 53 Junior Boys 3000 m Team Relay Final

311 Jaiden Lanigan AUS 1 Disqualified
132 James Wilmhurst NZL 2 Disqualified
318 Mark wild AUS 1 Disqualified
102 Matthew Bly NZL 2 Disqualified
316 Mitchell Ross AUS 1 Disqualified
122 Sam Portch NZL 2 Disqualified

1 118 Mark McCormack 4:53.242 NZL 1

1 114 Jan-Hendrik Kuepper 4:53.242 NZL 1

1 109 Nick Frame 4:53.242 NZL 1

2 301 Ainslie Cassar AUS 2

2 313 Liam Morrissey AUS 2
Event 54 Junior Girls 3000 m Team Relay Final

1 115 Jazmyn McAuley 5:00.781 NZL

1 119 Leah McDonald 5:00.781 NZL

1 125 Tyla Smith 5:00.781 NZL

2 312 Se Min Lee AUS

2 306 Jaide Gayle-Weiling AUS

2 300 Katrina Brooks AUS
Event 55 Masters Ladies B 3000 m Team Relay Final

1 107 Krystine Davies 5:54.121 NzL 1

1 103 Leah Caldwell 5:54.121 NZL 1

2 106 Lynley Crawford NZL 2

2 127 Sarah Stack NZL 2
Event 56 Masters Men B 3000 m Team Relay Final
314 Stephen Mynott AUS Disqualified
308 Craig Hart AUS Disqualified

1 112 Garth Jameson 5:08.984 NZL

1 120 Moody 5:08.984 NZL

1 117 Brett McCormack 5:08.984 NZL

2 303 Peter Edge AUS Disqualified
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Event 57 Senior Men 3000 m Team Relay Final

1 304 Liam Garriga 4:24.692 AUS

1 302 Robert Cook 4:24.692 AUS

1 309 Andrew Jovicevic 4:24.692 AUS

2 133 Antony Nalder NzL

2 104 Dale Christoffersen NZL
Event 58 Senior Men 42 K Marathon
309 Andrew Jovicevic Did not finish
319 Corey Williams Did not start

1 133 Antony Nalder 1:09:09.65

2 113 Ollie Jones

3 304 Liam Garriga

4 302 Robert Cook

5 104 Dale Christoffersen

6 128 Jonathan Swindells
Event 59 Masters Men 42 K Marathon
112 Garth Jameson Disqualified
100 Bruce Begg Did not start

1 117 Brett McCormack 1:19:27.95

2 201 Michele Cicognani

3 303 Peter Edge

4 203 Sergio Melilli

5 120 Moody

6 314 Stephen Mynott

7 307 Michael Gray

8 308 Craig Hart
Event 60 Masters Ladies 42 K Marathon

1 107 Krystine Davies 1:21:13.92

2 103 Leah Caldwell

3 106 Lynley Crawford

4 317 Linda wild

5 127 Sarah Stack
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Event 61

129
116
108
123

A W N P

Keaton
Kaylum
Luke
Dhru

Event 62

130
105
101
110
131
121

o g M~ W N P

Renee
Charlotte
Ella
Serenity
Xan
Charli

Event 63

109
316
311
124
122
114
301
118
318
132
111
11 102
12 313

© 00 N o 0o M~ W N P

=
o

Nick
Mitchell
Jaiden
Eden
Sam
Jan-Hendrik
Ainslie
Mark
Mark
James
Joshua
Matthew

Liam
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Cadet Boys

Swindells
McAuley
Denton
Shah

Cadet Girls
Teers

Clarke
Benson
Griffith
Twissell

Nevin

Junior Boys

Frame
Ross
Lanigan
Smith
Portch
Kuepper
Cassar
McCormack
Wild
Wilmhurst
Hughes
Bly

Morrissey

21 k Half Marathon
44:50.81

21 k Half Marathon
47:59.91

42 K Marathon
Did not finish

1:16:14.90

warning
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Event 64

125
306
119
126
240
115
300
315
312

~N o o s~ W N P

Tyla
Jaide
Leah
Ariana
Nina
Jazmyn
Katrina
Sarah
Se Min
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Junior Girls
Smith

Gayle-Weiling
McDonald
Snook
Tinsley
McAuley
Brooks
Richardson

Lee

42 K Marathon

1:29:46.82

Did not start

Did not start
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